

(563) 326-8723 Fax (563) 326-8730

June 5, 2017

To: Mahesh Sharma

From: Lori A. Elam

Re: Approval of Tax Suspension Request

The County has received a tax suspension request to have the property taxes currently owed suspended as follows:

REQUESTED TAX SUSPENSION:

Twyla Hagberg 3111 Orchard Avenue Davenport, IA 52802

Suspend: The second half of the 2015 property taxes due in March 2017 in the amount of \$322.00 including interest.

The application meets the Board Suspension Policy requirements. It is recommended that the Board suspend these taxes at their next Board meeting.

THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON ______.

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

June 15, 2017

SUSPENDING THE SECOND HALF OF 2015 PROPERTY TAXES DUE IN MARCH 2017 FOR TWYLA HAGBERG, 3111 ORCHARD AVENUE, DAVENPORT, IOWA IN THE AMOUNT OF \$322.00 INCLUDING INTEREST.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

- Section 1. The second half of the 2015 property taxes due in March 2017 for Twyla Hagberg, 3111 Orchard Avenue, Davenport, Iowa in the amount of \$322.00 including interest are hereby suspended.
- Section 2. The County Treasurer is hereby directed to suspend the collection of the above stated taxes thereby establishing a lien on said property as required by law with future collection to include statutory interest, if any.
- Section 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately.



(563) 326-8723 Fax (563) 326-8730

June 5, 2017

To: Mahesh Sharma

From: Lori A. Elam

Re: Approval of Tax Suspension Request

The County has received a tax suspension request to have property taxes currently owed suspended as follows:

REQUESTED TAX SUSPENSION:

Angelic Jolene Smith 4228 Warren Street Davenport, IA 52806

Suspend: 2015 taxes due September 2016 and March 2017 in the amount of \$3271.00 including interest and the 2016 special assessments in the amount of \$874.64 including interest.

The application meets the Board Suspension Policy requirements. It is recommended that the Board suspend these taxes at their next Board meeting.

THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON ______.

DATE

SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

RESOLUTION

SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

June 15, 2017

SUSPENDING THE 2015 PROPERTY TAXES FOR ANGELIC JOLENE SMITH, 4228 WARREN STREET, DAVENPORT, IOWA, IN THE AMOUNT OF \$3271.00 INCLUDING INTEREST AND SUSPENDING THE 2016 SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS IN THE AMOUNT OF \$874.64 INCLUDING INTEREST.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

- Section 1. The 2015 property taxes due September 2016 and March 2017 including interest accrued for Angelic Jolene Smith, 4228 Warren Street, Davenport, Iowa, in the amount of \$3271.00 are hereby suspended. In addition the 2016 special assessments receipt number 54563 (\$285.91), receipt number 61082 (\$272.07), and receipt number 66682 (\$316.66) including interest are here by suspended.
- Section 2. The County Treasurer is hereby requested to suspend the collection of the above stated taxes and utility fees thereby establishing a lien on said property as required by law with future collection to include statutory interest, if any.
- Section 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately.